

Bid Results - Edger Begg #667 (opened 10/3/25)

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,134	LF	\$0.60	\$3,080.40
2	Leveling	5,134	LF	\$0.03	\$154.02
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Genesis Field Drive	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	CR Y	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
Steve Kahle Excavating					\$4,234.42

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,134	LF	\$0.80	\$4,107.20
2	Leveling	5,134	LF	\$0.40	\$2,053.60
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Genesis Field Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	CR Y	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
Byrne Excavating					\$6,760.80

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,134	LF	\$0.65	\$3,337.10
2	Leveling	5,134	LF	\$0.22	\$1,129.48
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Genesis Field Drive	1	Lump	\$420.00	\$420.00
	CR Y	1	Lump	\$605.00	\$605.00
NWO Property Services					\$5,491.58

Bid Results - Albert Verhoff #148 (opened 10/3/25)

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,706	LF	\$0.58	\$6,209.48
2	Leveling	10,706	LF	\$0.03	\$321.18
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Kreischer House Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	Michel House Dr	1	Lump	\$800.00	\$800.00
	Norman Farm Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
Kahle Excavating					\$9,030.66

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,706	LF	\$0.65	\$6,958.90
2	Leveling	10,706	LF	\$0.20	\$2,141.20
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Kreischer House Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$800.00	\$800.00
	Michel House Dr	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	Norman Farm Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
Sand Ridge Excavating					\$12,700.10

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,706	LF	\$0.70	\$7,494.20
2	Leveling	10,706	LF	\$0.30	\$3,211.80
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$900.00	\$900.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Kreischer House Dr	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	Michel House Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	Norman Farm Dr	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
Byrne Excavating					\$12,956.00

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,706	LF	\$0.65	\$6,958.90
2	Leveling	10,706	LF	\$0.28	\$2,997.68
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$750.00	\$750.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	Kreischer House Dr	1	Lump	\$360.00	\$360.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Michel House Dr	1	Lump	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
	Norman Farm Dr	1	Lump	\$420.00	\$420.00
	CR 18	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
NWO Property Services					\$17,946.58

Bid Results - JC Langhals #412 (opened 10/3/25)

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,218	LF	\$0.55	\$2,869.90
2	Leveling	5,218	LF	\$0.03	\$156.54
3	Excavation	1,432	LF	\$1.10	\$1,575.20
4	Leveling	1,432	LF	\$0.05	\$71.60
5	Excavation	2,552	LF	\$1.80	\$4,593.60
6	Leveling	2,552	LF	\$0.07	\$178.64
7	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8	Pipe Cleanouts:				
	Horstman Field Dr	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TR L	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	0.26	Acres	\$1,700.00	\$442.00
10	Seeding & Mulching	0.94	Acres	\$1,700.00	\$1,598.00
Kahle Excavating					\$14,485.48

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,218	LF	\$0.70	\$3,652.60
2	Leveling	5,218	LF	\$0.30	\$1,565.40
3	Excavation	1,432	LF	\$1.00	\$1,432.00
4	Leveling	1,432	LF	\$0.50	\$716.00
5	Excavation	2,552	LF	\$1.00	\$2,552.00
6	Leveling	2,552	LF	\$0.50	\$1,276.00
7	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Pipe Cleanouts:				
	Horstman Field Dr	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	TR L	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	0.26	Acres		\$300.00
10	Seeding & Mulching	0.94	Acres		\$1,100.00
Byrne Excavating					\$16,094.00

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,218	LF	\$0.65	\$3,391.70
2	Leveling	5,218	LF	\$0.15	\$782.70
3	Excavation	1,432	LF	\$1.10	\$1,575.20
4	Leveling	1,432	LF	\$0.25	\$358.00
5	Excavation	2,552	LF	\$2.20	\$5,614.40
6	Leveling	2,552	LF	\$0.50	\$1,276.00
7	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
8	Pipe Cleanouts:				
	Horstman Field Dr	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	TR L	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	0.26	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$390.00
10	Seeding & Mulching	0.94	Acres	\$1,500.00	\$1,410.00
Sand Ridge Excavating					\$16,398.00

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	5,218	LF	\$0.59	\$3,078.62
2	Leveling	5,218	LF	\$0.10	\$521.80
3	Excavation	1,432	LF	\$0.90	\$1,288.80
4	Leveling	1,432	LF	\$0.18	\$257.76
5	Excavation	2,552	LF	\$1.19	\$3,036.88
6	Leveling	2,552	LF	\$0.18	\$459.36
7	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$5,999.00	\$5,999.00
8	Pipe Cleanouts:				
	Horstman Field Dr	1	Lump	\$199.00	\$199.00
	TR L	1	Lump	\$199.00	\$199.00
9	Seeding & Mulching	0.26	Acres		\$500.00
10	Seeding & Mulching	0.94	Acres		\$1,000.00
Wittler Excavating					\$16,540.22

Bid Results - Inkrott #839 (opened 10/3/25)

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,106	LF	\$0.60	\$6,063.60
2	Leveling	10,106	LF	\$0.03	\$303.18
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	CR 10	1	Lump	\$600.00	\$600.00
	TR G	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TR F-6	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
Kahle Excavating					\$8,966.78

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,106	LF	\$0.65	\$6,568.90
2	Leveling	10,106	LF	\$0.15	\$1,515.90
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	CR 10	1	Lump	\$800.00	\$800.00
	TR G	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	TR F-6	1	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$400.00	\$400.00
Sand Ridge Excavating					\$10,984.80

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,106	LF	\$0.70	\$7,074.20
2	Leveling	10,106	LF	\$0.30	\$3,031.80
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	CR 10	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	TR G	1	Lump	\$200.00	\$200.00
	TR F-6	1	Lump	\$250.00	\$250.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$300.00	\$300.00
Byrne Excavating					\$11,356.00

Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Excavation	10,106	LF	\$0.65	\$6,568.90
2	Leveling	10,106	LF	\$0.24	\$2,425.44
3	Clearing Brush	1	Lump	\$175.00	\$175.00
4	Pipe cleanouts:				
	CR 10	1	Lump	\$880.00	\$880.00
	TR G	1	Lump	\$530.00	\$530.00
	TR F-6	1	Lump	\$560.00	\$560.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
	MJK Farm Drive	1	Lump	\$350.00	\$350.00
NWO Property Services					\$11,839.34